CANOE SLALOM CUP

TACEN 2025

INVITATION 2025 ICF CANOE SLAL(

FEEL SLOVENIA CANOE_I_SLALOMB

= ~ %

)\ N A
6vand 27. april. 2025

Q.. &

PLAaNDGENT

novo nordisk

ROL GROUP HUDAURA.com

Mcestna obéina Liubljana
mterratior\eal EUROPEAN

Cano ) -4
’ ‘ \ EQE%E:.T | < e ﬂ?derat‘o/” ASSOCIATION W }é » LJ.IJJEBlé‘I!’I[\]'%
¥& % o~ kwe TACEN

N8 =Y
"0




1l

CANOE SLALOM CUP

TACEN 2025

INVITATION 2025 ICF CANOE SLALOM WORLD RANKING

COMPETITION | FEEL SLOVENIA CANOE SLALOM CUP TACEN

ORGANIZER:
DATE:

PLACE:
CATEGORIES:

PROGRAMME:
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Kajak kanu klub Tacen & Kanu klub Simon & Canoe federation of Slovenia

26. and 27. april 2025

Slalom course Tacen, Ljubljana
Length: 200m, Difficulty: grade IIl/IV

K-1W, K-1M
C-1w,C-1M

Friday, 25.4.2025
till 17:00
17:00-19:00
17:00-18:00
18:00

Saturday, 26.4.2025
09:00

10:00-10:20
10:22-12:12
12:32-13:12
13:14-13:54
14:40-16:06

17:00-18:00

Sunday, 27.4.2025
09:00

10:00-10:20
10:22-12:12
12:32-13:12
13:14-13:54
14:40-16:06

16:30
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Training by schedule

Self equipment control

Course construction for ECA open cup
Team leaders meeting — at the course

| FEEL SLOVENIA ECA open cup
Demonstration run

Qualifications C-1 W
Qualifications K-1 M
Qualifications K-1 W
Qualifications C-1 M

Finals C-1 W, K-1 M, K1- W, C-1 M

Course construction for ICF ranking

| FEEL SLOVENIA ICF ranking
Demonstration run

Quialifications C-1 Zenske
Qualifications K-1 moski
Qualifications K-1 Zenske
Qualifications C-1 moski

Finals C-1 W, K-1 M, K1- W, C-1 M

Prize giving ceremony
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CANOE SLALOM CUP

TACEN 2025

RULES:

ENTRIES:

ENTRY DEADLINE:

ENTRY FEE:

TROPHIES:

TRAINING:

INFO:

OTHER:

ACCOMODATION:
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Race will be organised according to ICF rules
Competitors equipment must comply with ICF rules.

ICF online entry system https://icf.msl.es/icf/main.jsp

16. April 2025
Subsequent entries will not be considered!

25€ per BIB per race
Best 3 boats in each category will be awarded

Training request should be sent to e-mail
poligontacen@gmail.com

kajak.tacen@siol.net

In case the competitor competes in two categories, please note this with.
the entry or via e-mail. We will not adjust the start list later.

https://www.visitljubljana.com/en/visitors/
Camping on the club premises and around course is forbidden!
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